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CONS(1MATI0N, PRODUCTION ET STOCKS DE CAOUTCHOUC 

TABLE 	

OCTOBER - 1969 - OCTOBRE  

Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

TABLEAU 1. Nouveaux stocks - Declarations des producteurs de caoutchouc 

On hand at Produced On hand at Production 
beginning of during end of ten months 

October October October ended October 

En mains au Production En mains k Production 
debut en Is fin dix mots 

doctobre octobre d'octobre terminés en octobre 

thousands of pounds -- miltiers de livres 

1968 

Nturalrubber (Latex) -- Caoutchouc naturel (Latex) .. 61 - 56 - 

ynthettc rubber -- Caoutchouc synthetigue 
S 	- 	Type 	............................................ 26,734 23,232 20,913 235,222 
N - Type 	............................................ 1 - 1 - 

Butyl 	-- 	Butyle 	..................................... 4,376 6,474 3,781 54,767 
Neoprene 	-- 	Neoprene 	................................ 41 - 80 - 

Other 	-- 	Autres 	..................................... 15,558 4,933 13,106 63,919 

Total 	............................................. 46,710 34.639 37,881 353,908 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) -- Caoutchouc régénére 
(tous 	types) 	........................................ 1,380 3,412 1,503 28,387 

Alt rubber - Total - Tons caoutchouca 	........... 48,151 38,051 39.440 382,295 

1969 

Natural rubber (Latex) - - Caoutchouc natural (Latex) .. 125 - 89 - 

Synthetic rubber -• Caoutchouc synthCt igue 
S 	- 	Typo 	............................................ 29,920 22,404 25,711 231,353 
N - Type 	............................................ 6 - 5 - 

Butyl 	-- 	Butyle 	..................................... 3,646 6,666 3,394 63,407 
Neoprene 	-- 	NCoprbne 	................................ 986 - 889 - 

Other 	-. 	Autres 	..................................... 16,165 3.470 11,555 66,507 

Total 	............................................. 50,723 32,540 41,554 361,267 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) -- Caoutchouc regenere 
(tons 	types) 	........................................ 1,620 2.464 1,213 27,054 

All rubber - Total 	- Tous caoutchoucs ........... 52,468 35,004 42,856 388,321 

I cmber - 1969 - Décetthre 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

TABLEAu 2. Consonination - Declarations des manufacturjers consoninant du caoutchuuc 

October -- Octobre 

On hand at Shipments (sales On hand 
beginning Con- and other at end 
of month Receipts suinption disposals) of month 

En mains Arrivagea Conaom- Expeditions En mains 
au debut mation (ventes et autrea b la fin 
dii moja dispositions) du mois 

thousands of pounds -- mitliers de liyres 

1968r 

Natural rubber -- Caoutchouc naturel 

Solid 	-- 	Solide 	..................................... 8,308 10,854 9,478 94 9,590 
Latex 	............................................... 238 284 262 22 238 

Total 	............................................. 8,546 11,138 9,740 116 9,828 

Synthetic rubber -- Caoutchouc synthétigue 

S - Type: 
Solid 	-- 	Soltde 	................................... 6,477 16,661 15,916 29 7,193 
Latex 	............................................. 798 846 782 112 750 

N 	Type 	............................................ 343 326 219 37 413 
Stereo 	- 	Regular 	-- 	StCréorégul.ier 	.................. 1,823 3,303 3,244 40 1,842 
Butyl 	-- 	Butyle 	..................................... 695 1,734 1,378 (- 	2) 1,053 
Neoprene 	-- 	NCoprène 	................................ 1,018 1,323 1,085 8 1,26 
Other 	-- 	Autrea 	..................................... 634 276 354 - 55h 

Total 	........................................... 11,788 24,469 22,978 224 13,055 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) -- Caoutchouc regCnCrC 
(tons 	types) 	........................................ 2,677 3,104 3,309 56 2,416 

All rubber - Total - Tous caoutchoucs ......... 23,011 38,711 36,027 396 25,299 

1969 

Natural rubber .- Caoutchouc naturel 

Solid 	-- 	Solide 	..................................... 8,999 7,786 8,841 10 7,934 
Latex 	............................................... 230 438 374 18 276 

Total 	............................................. 9,229 8,224 9,215 28 8,210 

Synthetic rubber -- Caoutchouc synthdtigue 

S - Type: 
Solid 	-- 	Soltde 	................................... 7,498 18,660 17,157 17 8,984 
Latex 	............................................. 908 963 697 347 827 

N 	- 	Type 	............................................ 478 298 268 39 469 
Stereo 	- 	Regular 	-- 	SterCorCgulier 	.................. 1,562 5,606 4,865 71 2,232 
Butyl 	-- 	Butyle 	..................................... 829 1,550 1,326 (- 17) 1,070 
Neoprene 	-- 	Néoprène 	................................ 1,179 1,357 1,239 - 1,297 
Other 	-- 	Autrea 	..................................... 471 499 385 - 585 

Total 	........................................... 12,925 28,933 25,937 457 15,464 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) - - Caoutchouc régenere 
(tons 	types) 	........................................ 1,995 3,341 3,311 75 1,950 	- 

All rubber - Total - Toua caoutchoucs ......... 24,149 40,498 38,463 560 25,624 

r Revised figures. -- Chiffres rectifiés. 
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lAdLE 2A. Receipts. Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

lOLl ALl 2A. Arrivages, cOn8OatiOn et expeditions de caoutchouc 

Ten months ended October 

Dix mois terminCs en octobre 

Received Consumed Shipments (sales and 
during during other disposals) 
period period during period 

}tecu Consommd Expddit ions 
pendant La pendant (ventes et autres 
période Ia periode destinations) 

pendant Ia pértode 

thousands of pounds -- milliers de llvres 

1968r 

Natural rubber -- Caoutchouc natural 

	

Solid -- Solida ..................................... 79,800 	78,367 	946 

	

Latex ............................................... 2,593 	2,385 	303 

	

Total ............................................. 82,393 	80,752 	1,249 

Synthetic rubber •- C*outchouc synthetigue 

S - l'ype: 
Solid 	-- 	Soltde 	................................... 129,608 128,174 515 
Latex 	............................................. 7,800 6,174 1,667 

N 	- 	Type 	............................................ 2,253 1,937 261 
Stereo 	- 	Regular 	-- 	StCrCorCgulier 	.................. 28,383 27,807 211 
Rutyl 	-- 	Butyle 	...................... . .............. 11,028 10,749 53 
Neoprene 	-- 	Neoprene 	................................ 9,310 9,264 70 
Other 	-- 	*utres 	..................................... 2,973 3,050 - 

Total 	........................................... 191,355 187,155 2,777 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) -- Ceoutchouc rCgCnirC 
(tons 	types) 	........................................ 30,368 29,927 633 

All rubber - Total - Tons caoutchoucs 304,116 297,834 4,659 

1969 

Natural rubber -- Caoutchouc nature 1 

Solid 	-- 	Solide 	..................................... 87,127 86,123 1,289 
Latex 	............................................... 3,237 3,099 143 

Total 	............................................. 90,364 89,222 1,432 

Synthetic rubber - - C*outchouc synthCtigue 

S - Type: 
Solid 	-- 	Solide 	................................... 153,866 152,750 175 
Latex 	............................................. 9,701 7,209 2,439 

N 	- 	Type 	............................................ 3,115 2,451 381 
Stereo - Regular 	-- Stereoregulier 	.................. 39,810 39,121 516 
Butyl 	-- 	Butyle 	..................................... 12,164 12,035 41 
Neoprene 	-- 	NéoprCne 	................................ 11,316 11,090 (- 89) 
Other 	-- 	Autres 	..................................... 4,362 4,286 - 

Total 	........................................... 234,334 228,942 3,463 

claimed rubber (all types) -- Caoutchouc rCgéneré 
tons 	types) 	........................................ 31,662 31,793 742 

All rubber - Total - Tons ceoutchoucs 356,360 349,957 5,637 

T Reviled figures. -- Chiffre. rectiflCs. 
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TABLE 3. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

TABLEAU 3. Consoirseation de caoutchouc, par produits finds 

October - - Octobre 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Consoninat ion darts Is fabrication de 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 
tubes cable wear rubber Total products 

Pneus et Fils et Chaus- Caout- Autres 
chambres cBbles sures chouc produits 

air mousse 
thousands of pounds -- miliiers de livres 

1968r 

Natural rubber - - Caoutchouc naturel 

Solid 	-- 	Solide 	..................................... 7,140 35 411 - 1,892 9,478 
Latex 	............................................... 3 - 18 29 212 262 

Total 	............................................. 7,143 35 429 29 2,104 9,740 

Synthetic rubber -- Caoutchouc smthdtigue 

S - 	Fype: 
Solid 	-- 	Solide 	................................... 1 3, 099 123 300 - 2,394 15,916 
Latex 	............................................. 163 - 11 380 228 782 

N - 	Type 	............................................ 26 - .. - 193 2 
Stereo - Regular 	-- 	Stereoregulier 	.................. 2 ,930  11 4 - 299 3,2.. 
Butyl 	-- 	Butyle 	..................................... 1, 082 73 1 - 222 
Neoprene 	-- 	Néoprène 	................................ 89 217 5 - 774 1,0 
Other 	-- 	Ajitres 	..................................... 164 4 3 - 183 3 

Total 	........................................... 17,553 428 324 380 4,293 22,9' 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) -- Caoutchouc regenéré 
(tons 	types) 	........................................ 2,386 63 - 860 3,309 

All rubber - Total - Tous caoutchoucs 	......... 27,082 463 816 409 7,257 36,027 

1969 

Natural rubber -- Caoutchouc naturel 

Solid 	-- 	Solide 	..................................... 6,828 33 415 - 1,565 8,841 
Latex 	............................................... 5 - 23 iS 331 374 

Total 	............................................. 6 , 833  33 438 15 1,896 9,215 

Synthetic rubber - - Caoutc1ouc synthetigue 

S - Type: 
Solid 	-- 	Solide 	................................... 14 , 1 3 5  168 318 - 2,536 17,157 
Latex 	............................................. 81 - 8 308 300 697 

N - 	Type 	............................................ - - - - 268 268 
Stereo - 	Regular 	-- 	Stereorégulier 	.................. 4,525  55 11 - 274 4,865 
Butyl 	-- 	Butyle 	..................................... 1,036 42 - - 248 1,326 
Neoprene 	-- 	Néoprène 	................................ 18  294 2 - 925 1,239 
Other 	-- 	Autres 	..................................... 155  7 1 - 222 385 

Total 	........................................... 19 , 950  566 340 308 4,773 25,937 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) -- Caoutchouc régénére 
(tons 	types) 	........................................ 2 , 562  65 - 684 3,311 

All rubber - Total - Tous caoutchoucs 	......... 29,345 599 843 323 7,353 38,4 

r Revised figures. -- Chiffres rectifiés. -- 	 -- 
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1ABLE 3A. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

U 3A. Consation de caoutchouc, par produits finals 

Ten months ended October 

Dix mote termtnés en octobre 

Consumed in the manufacture of 

Conscmenation dams la fabrication de 

Tires and 	Wire and 	Foot- 	Foamed 	Other 	
Total tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber 	products 

Pneua et 	File et 	Chaus- 	Caout- 	Autres 
chambres 	cables 	aures 	chouc 	produits 
Ik air 	 mousse 

thousands of pounds .- mutters de livres 

1968 r 

Natural rubber -- Caoutchouc nature 1 
Solid 	-- 	Solide 	..................................... 58,047 350 3,385 - 16,585 78,367 
iatex 	............................................... 47 - 204 240 1,894 2,385 

Total 	............................................. 58,094 350 3,589 240 18,479 80,752 

Synthetic rubber -- Caoutchouc synthétigue 
S - Type: 

Solid 	-- 	Solide 	................................... 104,938 1,590 2,955 - 18,691 128,174 
Latex 	............................................. 1,091 33 141 2,978 1,931 6,174 

N 	- 	Type 	............................................ 219 6 - - 1,712 1,937 
Stereo - 	Regular 	-- 	Stéreoregulier 	.................. 23,436 116 52 - 4,203 27,807 
Butyl 	-- 	Butyle 	..................................... 7,872 939 1 - 1,937 10,749 
Neoprene 	-- 	Néoprène 	................................ 228 2,526 34 - 6,476 9,264 
Othr 	-- 	Autres 	..................................... 714 65 29 - 2,242 3,050 

iii 	........................................... 138,498 5,275 3,212 2,978 37,192 187,155 

rubber (all types) -- Ceoutchouc régendre 
,u 	types) 	........................................ 20,362 8 370 - 9,187 29,927 

All rubber - Total - Tous caoutchoucs ......... 216,954 5,633 7,171 3,218 64,858 297,834 

1969 

Natural rubber - - Ceoutchouc naturel 
Solid 	-- 	Solide 	..................................... 66,660 375 2,970 - 16,118 86,123 
Latex 	............................................... 46 - 213 226 2,614 3,099 

Total 	............................................. 66,706 375 3,183 226 18,732 89,222 

Synthetic rubber - - Caoutchouc synthetigue 

S • Type: 
Solid 	-- 	Solide 	................................... 126,262 1,803 2,647 - 22,038 152,750 
Latex 	............................................. 1,189 - 116 2,707 3,197 7,209 

N 	- 	Type 	............................................ 51. - - - 2,400 2,451 
Stereo - Regular -- 	Stérforégulier 	.................. 34,931 355 73 - 3,762 39,121 
Butyl 	-- 	Butyle 	..................................... 8,981 635 2 - 2,417 12,035 
Neoprene 	-- 	NêoprBne 	................................ 369 2,396 19 - 8,306 11,090 
Other 	-- 	Autres 	..................................... 2,175 31 19 - 2,061 4,286 

Total 	........................................... 173,958 5.220 2,876 2,707 44,181 228,942 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) -- Caoutchouc régdnéré 
(tous 	types) 	........................................ 23,702 27 304 - 7,760 31,793 

All rubber - Total - Tons cioutchoucs 	......... 264,366 5,622 6,363 2,933 70,673 349,957 

Revised figures. -- Chiffres rectiftés. 

, 	.te: Historical data and a list of producers and con- 	Note: Las données chronotogiques et la hate de8 producteurs 
sumers of rubber reporting to this series are 	et consoasnateurs de caoutchouc participant a Ia présente 
contained in the December 1968 release. 	 sdrie paraissent dens l'fdit ion de décembre 1968. 





I 

I 

p 



STATSS rANAr 	BPAR 

II 	:III 
1010743174 


